
 

                                                                                                                    

 

READING 

RACERS 1981 

 LEAGUE FINISHED 11th OF 16 TEAMS,  
K.O.CUP LOST TO BIRMINGHAM IN SEMI FINAL 

2020-07-27 

MATCH REPORTS REPRODUCED WITH KIND PERMISSION OF THE SPEEDWAY STAR 
SPECIAL THANKS TO MARTIN HUDSON FOR HELP WITH THIS FILE 
 



Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING WIMBLEDON55.0 41.0 DATE: 23/03/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 1* 0 2 1 3 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 2 2 1* 0 1* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 2* 3 2* 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1 3 2 1 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony EX 1 1 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 1* 0 2 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JOHNS, Roger 3 1* 2 3 2 2 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 MUTS, Rudy 0 3 0 0 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 SIMMONS, Malcolm 2 2 3 3 2 3 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 OXLEY, Brad 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 RICHARDSON, Colin 2 R 2 2 1 0 6 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 BREWER, Dave 1* 1 2 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 JOHNS, Peter 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PYEATT, D DAVIS, J MUTS, R 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0JOHNS, R 63.0

2 SIMMONS, M LEIGH, B OXLEY, B 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0SCHWARTZ, B 63.8

3 PYEATT, D PULLEN, A JOHNS, P 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0MUTS, R 64.5

4 SIMMONS, M JOHNS, R DAVIS, J 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0F/RemSCHWARTZ, B 64.0

5 RICHARDSON, C BREWER, D BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0F/ExcANDERSSON, J 63.3

6 DAVIS, J PYEATT, D OXLEY, B 3.0 3.0 19.0 17.0SIMMONS, M 63.4

7 SCHWARTZ, B BREWER, D RICHARDSON, C 5.0 1.0 24.0 18.0RetLEIGH, B 63.6

8 JOHNS, R BRIGGS, T MUTS, R 4.0 2.0 28.0 20.0ANDERSSON, J 62.4

9 LEIGH, B OXLEY, B PULLEN, A 2.0 4.0 30.0 24.0SIMMONS, M 63.5

10 RICHARDSON, C DAVIS, J PYEATT, D 1.0 5.0 31.0 29.0JOHNS, R 64.1

11 SIMMONS, M BRIGGS, T OXLEY, B 4.0 2.0 35.0 31.0ANDERSSON, J 62.2

12 JOHNS, R LEIGH, B MUTS, R 4.0 2.0 39.0 33.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.6

13 RICHARDSON, C BRIGGS, T OXLEY, B 4.0 2.0 43.0 35.0ANDERSSON, J 62.5

14 SCHWARTZ, B RICHARDSON, C MUTS, R 5.0 1.0 48.0 36.0DAVIS, J 62.9

15 PULLEN, A PYEATT, D JOHNS, P 3.0 3.0 51.0 39.0SIMMONS, M 63.6

16 JOHNS, R LEIGH, B RICHARDSON, C 4.0 2.0 55.0 41.0ANDERSSON, J 62.2
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COMPETITION CHALLENGEVENUE WIMBORNE RD

POOLE READING0.0 0.0 DATE: 25/03/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SADDLEBOW STADIUM

KING'S LYNN READING50.0 46.0 DATE: 28/03/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David 3 2 EF 1* 2 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 TAYLOR, Mel 2* 3 2 2 2 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

3 HELLSEN, Richard 2 3 2 2 1* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 BRANNEFORS, Pierre 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 LEE, Michael 3 3 3 3 1 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 0 2* 0 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 FEATHERBY, Craig 2* 3 0 1 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 1 R EF 3 3 3 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

2 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 3 1 EX 2* 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

3 BRIGGS, Tony 1* 1 0 1 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 1 3 2 2 3 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1 1 1* 1* 0 5 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 1 2 2 3.0 0.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 TAYLOR, M DAVIS, J PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0JESSUP, D 65.2

2 HELLSEN, R LEIGH, B BRANNEFORS, P 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0SCHWARTZ, B 66.6

3 FEATHERBY, C PULLEN, A PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0TAYLOR, M 66.4

4 JESSUP, D SCHWARTZ, B DAVIS, J 5.0 1.0 17.0 7.0RetHELLSEN, R 66.0

5 ANDERSSON, J BRIGGS, T SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 20.0 10.0LEE, M 64.8

6 TAYLOR, M LEIGH, B JESSUP, D 2.0 4.0 22.0 14.0EFSCHWARTZ, B 66.4

7 HELLSEN, R BRIGGS, T BRANNEFORS, P 2.0 4.0 24.0 18.0ANDERSSON, J 66.4

8 SPARSHOTT, N PYEATT, D DAVIS, J 5.0 1.0 29.0 19.0EFLEE, M 64.8

9 PULLEN, A LEIGH, B SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 32.0 22.0FEATHERBY, C 67.2

10 TAYLOR, M JESSUP, D BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 35.0 25.0ANDERSSON, J 65.6

11 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0LEE, M 65.2

12 HELLSEN, R ANDERSSON, J FEATHERBY, C 2.0 4.0 40.0 32.0DAVIS, J 66.4

13 SCHWARTZ, B FEATHERBY, C LEIGH, B 4.0 2.0 44.0 34.0LEE, M 65.4

14 JESSUP, D HELLSEN, R ANDERSSON, J 3.0 3.0 47.0 37.0ExcDAVIS, J 65.8

15 TAYLOR, M BRIGGS, T FEATHERBY, C 2.0 4.0 49.0 41.0SCHWARTZ, B 65.8

16 ANDERSSON, J LEE, M BRANNEFORS, P 1.0 5.0 50.0 46.0DAVIS, J 65.6
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING KING'S LYNN54.5 41.5 DATE: 30/03/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 2 3 3 3 1* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 1* 2 1 0 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 2 1 3 2* 2 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 0.5 2* 2 3 2* 5 9.5 2.0 11.5

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 1 0 1 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 0 EF R 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 TAYLOR, Mel 0 1 0 1* M R 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 HELLSEN, Richard 3 2 2 2 R R 3 7 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 BRANNEFORS, Pierre 0.5 0 2 2 4 4.5 0.0 4.5

5 LEE, Michael 3 2 1 3 2 3 R 7 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 0 0 1 2* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 FEATHERBY, Craig 3 1 1* 0 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DAVIS, J PYEATT, D TAYLOR, M 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0LEE, M 62.2

2 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B BRANNEFORS, P 2.5 3.5 5.5 6.5DH DHHELLSEN, R 62.5

3 PYEATT, D TAYLOR, M PULLEN, A 2.0 4.0 7.5 10.5FEATHERBY, C 63.4

4 HELLSEN, R SCHWARTZ, B TAYLOR, M 4.0 2.0 11.5 12.5DAVIS, J 62.0

5 LEE, M BRIGGS, T SPARSHOTT, N 4.0 2.0 15.5 14.5ANDERSSON, J 61.6

6 HELLSEN, R PYEATT, D BRANNEFORS, P 4.0 2.0 19.5 16.5DAVIS, J 62.6

7 LEIGH, B LEE, M SPARSHOTT, N 5.0 1.0 24.5 17.5SCHWARTZ, B 62.7

8 HELLSEN, R TAYLOR, M BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 27.5 20.5ANDERSSON, J 62.7

9 LEIGH, B FEATHERBY, C PULLEN, A 2.0 4.0 29.5 24.5EFLEE, M 62.0

10 LEE, M FEATHERBY, C PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 32.5 27.5DAVIS, J 62.7

11 BRANNEFORS, P BRIGGS, T HELLSEN, R 4.0 2.0 36.5 29.5RetANDERSSON, J 63.8

12 SCHWARTZ, B SPARSHOTT, N HELLSEN, R 5.0 1.0 41.5 30.5RetLEIGH, B 64.0 MTAYLOR, M

13 BRANNEFORS, P BRIGGS, T FEATHERBY, C 4.0 2.0 45.5 32.5ANDERSSON, J 65.0

14 SCHWARTZ, B DAVIS, J TAYLOR, M 3.0 3.0 48.5 35.5RetLEE, M 63.9

15 SPARSHOTT, N PYEATT, D PULLEN, A 1.0 5.0 49.5 40.5RetHELLSEN, R 65.2

16 LEIGH, B FEATHERBY, C LEE, M 5.0 1.0 54.5 41.5RetANDERSSON, J 64.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE PLOUGH LANE

WIMBLEDON READING40.0 56.0 DATE: 02/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JOHNS, Roger 2 1 0 1* 0 1 6 5.0 1.0 6.0

2 MUTS, Rudy 1* 3 2 2 0 2 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

3 SIMMONS, Malcolm 2 0 1* 2 3 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 OXLEY, Brad 1* 2 2 0 3 0 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 RICHARDSON, Colin 2 2 1 2* 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 BREWER, Dave 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 JOHNS, Peter F 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 2* 3 3 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 1* 1 1 0 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 0 1 3 2* 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 2 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 0 0 1 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JOHNS, R MUTS, R PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0DAVIS, J 60.7

2 SIMMONS, M OXLEY, B LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0SCHWARTZ, B 60.1

3 PULLEN, A PYEATT, D JOHNS, P 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0FMUTS, R 61.6

4 DAVIS, J JOHNS, R SIMMONS, M 1.0 5.0 10.0 14.0SCHWARTZ, B 61.1

5 RICHARDSON, C BREWER, D BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0ANDERSSON, J 60.7

6 MUTS, R LEIGH, B JOHNS, R 2.0 4.0 15.0 21.0SCHWARTZ, B 61.6

7 OXLEY, B SIMMONS, M BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 18.0 24.0ANDERSSON, J 60.4

8 RICHARDSON, C PYEATT, D BREWER, D 2.0 4.0 20.0 28.0DAVIS, J 61.3

9 OXLEY, B JOHNS, R PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 23.0 31.0LEIGH, B 61.9

10 MUTS, R BRIGGS, T JOHNS, R 2.0 4.0 25.0 35.0ANDERSSON, J 60.6

11 LEIGH, B RICHARDSON, C MUTS, R 1.0 5.0 26.0 40.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.0

12 SIMMONS, M PYEATT, D OXLEY, B 2.0 4.0 28.0 44.0DAVIS, J 61.1

13 RICHARDSON, C LEIGH, B PULLEN, A 5.0 1.0 33.0 45.0OXLEY, B 61.7

14 ANDERSSON, J JOHNS, R PYEATT, D 4.0 2.0 37.0 47.0SIMMONS, M 60.8

15 MUTS, R BRIGGS, T JOHNS, P 2.0 4.0 39.0 51.0SCHWARTZ, B 60.9

16 ANDERSSON, J RICHARDSON, C OXLEY, B 1.0 5.0 40.0 56.0DAVIS, J 60.8

Page 5 22/07/2020



COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING IPSWICH57.0 38.0 DATE: 06/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 2 0 2 EF 3 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 1* 0 1* 1 2 5 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 2 2* 3 2* 5 12.0 2.0 14.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 2* 3 2 2* 1 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 1* 3 3 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony EF 2 2* 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 3 1* 1* 3 5.0 2.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SIGALOS, Dennis 3 3 3 3 0 2 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 HUNT, Tim F 1* 0 1 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 JOLLY, Kevin 1 1 3 2* 1 3 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 LANHAM, Mike 0 EF 3 0 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

5 ERIKSEN, Preben EX 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 FLATMAN, Nigel 2 1 EF EF 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 COOK, John 2 EX 2 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DAVIS, J PYEATT, D HUNT, T 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0FSIGALOS, D 61.1

2 LEIGH, B JOLLY, K LANHAM, M 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0SCHWARTZ, B 61.9

3 COOK, J HUNT, T PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0F/RemPULLEN, A 62.6

4 SCHWARTZ, B JOLLY, K DAVIS, J 2.0 4.0 13.0 11.0SIGALOS, D 60.8

5 FLATMAN, N BRIGGS, T ERIKSEN, P 3.0 2.0 16.0 13.0EF F/ExcANDERSSON, J 61.3

6 DAVIS, J PYEATT, D LANHAM, M 3.0 3.0 19.0 16.0EFJOLLY, K 62.0

7 SCHWARTZ, B FLATMAN, N ERIKSEN, P 5.0 1.0 24.0 17.0LEIGH, B 62.6

8 BRIGGS, T ANDERSSON, J HUNT, T 3.0 3.0 27.0 20.0SIGALOS, D 61.4

9 LEIGH, B PULLEN, A COOK, J 3.0 3.0 30.0 23.0Exc URLANHAM, M 62.7

10 JOLLY, K PYEATT, D DAVIS, J 1.0 5.0 31.0 28.0EFSIGALOS, D 62.1

11 BRIGGS, T JOLLY, K LANHAM, M 5.0 1.0 36.0 29.0ANDERSSON, J 62.0

12 LEIGH, B HUNT, T SIGALOS, D 5.0 1.0 41.0 30.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.0

13 COOK, J BRIGGS, T LANHAM, M 4.0 2.0 45.0 32.0ANDERSSON, J 61.7

14 SCHWARTZ, B COOK, J ERIKSEN, P 5.0 1.0 50.0 33.0DAVIS, J 62.7

15 PYEATT, D PULLEN, A FLATMAN, N 3.0 3.0 53.0 36.0EFJOLLY, K 63.1

16 SIGALOS, D LEIGH, B FLATMAN, N 4.0 2.0 57.0 38.0EFANDERSSON, J 61.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING POOLE63.0 33.0 DATE: 13/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 3 1 1 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 1* EF 3 3 2* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 2 1 3 1 F 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 2* 1 2* 1 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 2* 2* 2 3 6.0 2.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 AUTREY, Scott 2 2 2 1 F 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 MIDDLEDITCH, Neil 1* 1 0 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 PRESTON, Ron 3 1* 2 0 M 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 JENSEN, Claus 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 PRINSLOO, Deon EF 2 F 2 1 1* 6 6.0 1.0 7.0

6 KENNEDY, Danny 1 EF 2 2 3 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

7 SMITH, Kevin 0 1 F M 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 AUTREY, S MIDDLEDITCH, N PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0DAVIS, J 62.5

2 LEIGH, B SCHWARTZ, B JENSEN, C 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0PRESTON, R 63.0

3 PULLEN, A MIDDLEDITCH, N SMITH, K 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0PYEATT, D 62.8

4 AUTREY, S PRESTON, R SCHWARTZ, B 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0EFDAVIS, J 62.8

5 BRIGGS, T KENNEDY, D PRINSLOO, P 5.0 1.0 19.0 11.0EFANDERSSON, J 62.4

6 PRESTON, R PYEATT, D JENSEN, C 4.0 2.0 23.0 13.0DAVIS, J 62.4

7 PRINSLOO, P LEIGH, B KENNEDY, D 4.0 2.0 27.0 15.0EFSCHWARTZ, B 62.2

8 AUTREY, S BRIGGS, T MIDDLEDITCH, N 4.0 2.0 31.0 17.0ANDERSSON, J 62.0

9 PULLEN, A SMITH, K PRESTON, R 5.0 1.0 36.0 18.0LEIGH, B 63.2

10 KENNEDY, D PYEATT, D PRINSLOO, P 4.0 2.0 40.0 20.0FDAVIS, J 62.4

11 BRIGGS, T AUTREY, S SMITH, K 5.0 1.0 45.0 21.0FANDERSSON, J 62.3 MPRESTON, R

12 PRINSLOO, P LEIGH, B AUTREY, S 4.0 2.0 49.0 23.0FSCHWARTZ, B 62.7

13 KENNEDY, D BRIGGS, T SMITH, K 4.0 2.0 53.0 25.0MANDERSSON, J 62.1

14 SCHWARTZ, B PRINSLOO, P MIDDLEDITCH, N 5.0 1.0 58.0 26.0DAVIS, J 62.5

15 PULLEN, A PRESTON, R PYEATT, D 2.0 4.0 60.0 30.0KENNEDY, D 62.6

16 SMITH, K PRINSLOO, P LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 63.0 33.0FANDERSSON, J 62.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE WIMBORNE RD

POOLE READING56.0 40.0 DATE: 17/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 AUTREY, Scott 3 3 3 2 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 MIDDLEDITCH, Neil 1 2* 2* 1* 1* 5 7.0 4.0 11.0

3 PRESTON, Ron 3 2* 3 2 0 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 JENSEN, Claus EF 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 PRINSLOO, Peter 1* 3 0 3 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 KENNEDY, Danny 2 2* 2 3 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

7 SMITH, Kevin 3 1* 0 2 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 0 1* 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 2 EF EX 1 2 3 3 7 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1* 1 1 0 3 1* 0 7 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 7 16.0 0.0 16.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 0 1* 0 1 0 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 1 0 2* 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 ANDERSSON, J MIDDLEDITCH, N PYEATT, D 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0AUTREY, S 66.6

2 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B JENSEN, C 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0EFPRESTON, R 67.6

3 MIDDLEDITCH, N PULLEN, A PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0SMITH, K 68.0

4 PRESTON, R LEIGH, B SCHWARTZ, B 5.0 1.0 17.0 7.0EFAUTREY, S 67.8

5 KENNEDY, D PRINSLOO, P BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 20.0 10.0ANDERSSON, J 66.8

6 MIDDLEDITCH, N LEIGH, B SCHWARTZ, B 5.0 1.0 25.0 11.0F/ExcAUTREY, S 67.3

7 ANDERSSON, J BRIGGS, T JENSEN, C 3.0 3.0 28.0 14.0PRESTON, R 67.6

8 KENNEDY, D SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B 5.0 1.0 33.0 15.0PRINSLOO, P 67.0

9 KENNEDY, D SMITH, K PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 36.0 18.0LEIGH, B 68.0

10 AUTREY, S MIDDLEDITCH, N BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 39.0 21.0ANDERSSON, J 66.9

11 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B PRINSLOO, P 3.0 3.0 42.0 24.0KENNEDY, D 70.2

12 PRESTON, R BRIGGS, T SMITH, K 2.0 4.0 44.0 28.0SCHWARTZ, B 69.0

13 KENNEDY, D ANDERSSON, J LEIGH, B 5.0 1.0 49.0 29.0PRINSLOO, P 68.0

14 ANDERSSON, J PYEATT, D PRESTON, R 3.0 3.0 52.0 32.0AUTREY, S 67.0

15 SMITH, K MIDDLEDITCH, N BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 55.0 35.0SCHWARTZ, B 67.7

16 PULLEN, A PRINSLOO, P JENSEN, C 1.0 5.0 56.0 40.0ANDERSSON, J 68.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE ARLINGTON STADIUM

EASTBOURNE READING47.0 49.0 DATE: 19/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KENNETT, Gordon 3 3 3 EF 3 3 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 SLABON, Robert 0 EX 0 F 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 WOODS, Paul 2 1 1 3 2* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 TYRVAINEN, Olli EX 1 1* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 MORAN, Kelly 2 1* 3 3 2 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 KENNETT, David 0 2 1 2* 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 GEER, Trevor 3 0 1 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 1* 2 0 0 0 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 2 2 3 F 3 6 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1 1* 3 2 1 0 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 3 2 1 3 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 0 1 2* 1* 2 2* 6 8.0 3.0 11.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 1* 2* 0 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 ANDERSSON, J PYEATT, D SLABON, R 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0KENNETT, G 59.9

2 WOODS, P LEIGH, B TYRVAINEN, O 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0F/ExcSCHWARTZ, B 60.1

3 PYEATT, D PULLEN, A SLABON, R 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0Awd Awd ExcGEER, T 61.2

4 SCHWARTZ, B WOODS, P BRIGGS, T 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0KENNETT, G 60.2

5 MORAN, K BRIGGS, T KENNETT, D 2.0 4.0 14.0 16.0ANDERSSON, J 60.8

6 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B SLABON, R 3.0 3.0 17.0 19.0KENNETT, G 60.4

7 BRIGGS, T WOODS, P GEER, T 1.0 5.0 18.0 24.0ANDERSSON, J 60.2

8 KENNETT, D MORAN, K PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 21.0 27.0SCHWARTZ, B 61.2

9 PULLEN, A GEER, T KENNETT, G 1.0 5.0 22.0 32.0EFLEIGH, B 62.7

10 ANDERSSON, J BRIGGS, T SLABON, R 3.0 3.0 25.0 35.0FKENNETT, G 61.5

11 LEIGH, B KENNETT, D SCHWARTZ, B 4.0 2.0 29.0 37.0FMORAN, K 63.1

12 BRIGGS, T TYRVAINEN, O PYEATT, D 4.0 2.0 33.0 39.0WOODS, P 62.8

13 KENNETT, D LEIGH, B PULLEN, A 5.0 1.0 38.0 40.0MORAN, K 62.8

14 WOODS, P ANDERSSON, J PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 43.0 41.0KENNETT, G

15 BRIGGS, T KENNETT, D GEER, T 1.0 5.0 44.0 46.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.6

16 MORAN, K TYRVAINEN, O LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 47.0 49.0ANDERSSON, J 61.6

Page 9 22/07/2020



COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING SWINDON64.0 32.0 DATE: 20/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 1 3 1 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 2* 3 2* 3 6 16.0 2.0 18.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1 2* 0 1* 3 1* 6 8.0 3.0 11.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 2 6 17.0 0.0 17.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 1 2* 3 2* 2* 5 10.0 3.0 13.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 3 2 1 2 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BASTABLE, Steve 1* 1 1 1 1 0 6 5.0 1.0 6.0

2 ANDERSSON, Bjorn 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 GRESHAM, Steve INJURED 2 R 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

4 MASTRUP, Steen INJURED 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CRUMP, Phil 2 1* 3 2 2 3 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

6 HOLLOWAY, Malcolm EF 2 0 1 1 3 6 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 McNEILL, John 0 0 0 EF 1 5 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 ANDERSSON, Bj BASTABLE, S PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0ANDERSSON, J 61.4

2 GRESHAM, S LEIGH, B MASTRUP, S 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.5

3 ANDERSSON, Bj PYEATT, D McNEILL, J 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0PULLEN, A 63.0

4 LEIGH, B BASTABLE, S GRESHAM, S 5.0 1.0 16.0 8.0RetSCHWARTZ, B 63.1

5 CRUMP, P BRIGGS, T HOLLOWAY, M 4.0 2.0 20.0 10.0EFANDERSSON, J 61.9

6 SCHWARTZ, B BASTABLE, S ANDERSSON, Bj 5.0 1.0 25.0 11.0PYEATT, D 63.2

7 HOLLOWAY, M CRUMP, P LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 28.0 14.0SCHWARTZ, B 63.6

8 BRIGGS, T BASTABLE, S ANDERSSON, Bj 5.0 1.0 33.0 15.0ANDERSSON, J 62.7

9 PULLEN, A LEIGH, B McNEILL, J 3.0 3.0 36.0 18.0CRUMP, P 63.6

10 CRUMP, P PYEATT, D HOLLOWAY, M 4.0 2.0 40.0 20.0BRIGGS, T 63.2

11 BRIGGS, T HOLLOWAY, M McNEILL, J 5.0 1.0 45.0 21.0ANDERSSON, J 62.8

12 SCHWARTZ, B BASTABLE, S ANDERSSON, Bj 5.0 1.0 50.0 22.0LEIGH, B 64.4

13 BRIGGS, T HOLLOWAY, M McNEILL, J 5.0 1.0 55.0 23.0EFANDERSSON, J 63.0

14 CRUMP, P PULLEN, A ANDERSSON, Bj 4.0 2.0 59.0 25.0SCHWARTZ, B 63.6

15 PULLEN, A McNEILL, J PYEATT, D 2.0 4.0 61.0 29.0HOLLOWAY, M 64.8

16 ANDERSSON, J LEIGH, B BASTABLE, S 3.0 3.0 64.0 32.0CRUMP, P 63.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING EASTBOURNE55.0 40.0 DATE: 27/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 0 3 3 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 2* 1 1 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 3 2 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie F 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 1* 1 3 1 1* 1 6 8.0 2.0 10.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 3 1 0 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KENNETT, Gordon 2 2 2 3 2 2 6 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 TYRVAINEN, Olli 1* 1 0 0 R 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 WOODS, Paul 2 1* 2 1* 2 3 6 11.0 2.0 13.0

4 SLABON, Robert EX R 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 MORAN, Kelly 3 2 2 2 2 1* 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

6 KENNETT, David F M EX 2* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 GEER, Trevor 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KENNETT, G TYRVAINEN, O PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0DAVIS, J 63.2

2 WOODS, P LEIGH, B SLABON, R 3.0 2.0 6.0 5.0F F/ExcSCHWARTZ, B 63.7

3 PYEATT, D TYRVAINEN, O GEER, T 5.0 1.0 11.0 6.0PULLEN, A 64.8

4 KENNETT, G WOODS, P DAVIS, J 3.0 3.0 14.0 9.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.9

5 ANDERSSON, J BRIGGS, T KENNETT, D 3.0 3.0 17.0 12.0FMORAN, K 63.1

6 WOODS, P PYEATT, D SLABON, R 4.0 2.0 21.0 14.0RetDAVIS, J 63.2

7 MORAN, K PULLEN, A GEER, T 4.0 2.0 25.0 16.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.6 MKENNETT, D

8 KENNETT, G BRIGGS, T TYRVAINEN, O 4.0 2.0 29.0 18.0ANDERSSON, J 62.5

9 MORAN, K WOODS, P PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 32.0 21.0BRIGGS, T 63.3

10 MORAN, K PYEATT, D KENNETT, D 4.0 2.0 36.0 23.0F/ExcDAVIS, J 63.1

11 WOODS, P BRIGGS, T SLABON, R 4.0 2.0 40.0 25.0ANDERSSON, J 62.6

12 SCHWARTZ, B BRIGGS, T TYRVAINEN, O 3.0 3.0 43.0 28.0KENNETT, G 63.1

13 KENNETT, G BRIGGS, T GEER, T 4.0 2.0 47.0 30.0ANDERSSON, J 62.8

14 MORAN, K DAVIS, J TYRVAINEN, O 4.0 2.0 51.0 32.0F/Rem RetSCHWARTZ, B 63.9

15 KENNETT, D PYEATT, D PULLEN, A 1.0 5.0 52.0 37.0WOODS, P 64.0

16 KENNETT, G MORAN, K No Rider 3.0 3.0 55.0 40.0ANDERSSON, J 62.6
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE FOXHALL STADIUM

IPSWICH READING47.0 49.0 DATE: 30/04/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HUNT, Tim 2 1* 1 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

2 SIGALOS, Dennis 1* 2* 0 1* 2 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

3 ERIKSEN, Preben 1* 2 EX 0 1 5 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 LANHAM, Mike 2 2 3 1 0 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 JOLLY, Kevin 2 3 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 FLATMAN, Nigel 1* 1 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 COOK, John 3 2* 2 1 1* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 EX 2 2* 2 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 0 0 2* 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 3 2 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 0 2* 1 0 1* 5 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 1* 6 16.0 1.0 17.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 0 1 0 2 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUNT, T SIGALOS, D PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0DAVIS, J 61.8

2 LANHAM, M ERIKSEN, P LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0SCHWARTZ, B 61.8

3 SIGALOS, D PULLEN, A PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0COOK, J 62.3

4 ERIKSEN, P HUNT, T DAVIS, J 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0F/Awd Exc URSCHWARTZ, B 62.6

5 JOLLY, K FLATMAN, N BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0ANDERSSON, J 62.2

6 LEIGH, B HUNT, T SIGALOS, D 1.0 5.0 18.0 18.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.3

7 LANHAM, M BRIGGS, T ERIKSEN, P 2.0 4.0 20.0 22.0F/excANDERSSON, J 62.1

8 DAVIS, J FLATMAN, N PYEATT, D 4.0 2.0 24.0 24.0JOLLY, K 61.6

9 COOK, J LEIGH, B PULLEN, A 5.0 1.0 29.0 25.0LANHAM, M 62.5

10 COOK, J SIGALOS, D BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 32.0 28.0ANDERSSON, J 61.6

11 SCHWARTZ, B COOK, J LEIGH, B 4.0 2.0 36.0 30.0JOLLY, K 61.9

12 DAVIS, J LANHAM, M ERIKSEN, P 1.0 5.0 37.0 35.0ANDERSSON, J 62.7

13 BRIGGS, T LEIGH, B FLATMAN, N 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0JOLLY, K 63.2

14 PYEATT, D ERIKSEN, P HUNT, T 1.0 5.0 41.0 43.0ANDERSSON, J 63.9

15 SIGALOS, D COOK, J BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 44.0 46.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.8

16 DAVIS, J ANDERSSON, J LANHAM, M 3.0 3.0 47.0 49.0JOLLY, K 62.6
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE WATERDEN RD

HACKNEY READING48.0 47.0 DATE: 01/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THOMSEN, Finn 1* 1 R 1* 3 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

2 GARRAD, Bob 2 3 2 2 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

3 PLECH, Zenon 2 3 1* 3 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

4 WILLMOTT, Sean 0 2 3 2* 1 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 PETERSEN, Bo 3 R 3 3 R 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 HUBBARD, Ted 0 0 1 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 AINDOW, Simon 0 2 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 R 3 R 2* 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 0 2 1 1 T 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 2 3 R 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1 1 2 2 2 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 3 F 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 BRIGGS, Tony 1* EX 0 EX 2* 5 3.0 2.0 5.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 1* 1* 0 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 GARRAD, B THOMSEN, F PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0DAVIS, J 63.9

2 PLECH, Z LEIGH, B WILLMOTT, S 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0SCHWARTZ, B 64.0

3 PYEATT, D PULLEN, A AINDOW, S 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0GARRAD, B 63.6

4 SCHWARTZ, B THOMSEN, F DAVIS, J 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0RetPLECH, Z 64.4

5 ANDERSSON, J BRIGGS, T HUBBARD, T 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0PETERSEN, B 63.5

6 GARRAD, B LEIGH, B THOMSEN, F 2.0 4.0 17.0 19.0RetSCHWARTZ, B 63.9

7 WILLMOTT, S PLECH, Z BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 20.0 22.0F/ExcANDERSSON, J 63.0

8 AINDOW, S PYEATT, D PETERSEN, B 2.0 4.0 22.0 26.0RetDAVIS, J 64.6

9 LEIGH, B PULLEN, A HUBBARD, T 3.0 3.0 25.0 29.0WILLMOTT, S 63.5

10 GARRAD, B THOMSEN, F BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 28.0 32.0ANDERSSON, J 63.4

11 LEIGH, B HUBBARD, T SCHWARTZ, B 4.0 2.0 32.0 34.0RetPETERSEN, B 64.2

12 WILLMOTT, S PYEATT, D DAVIS, J 5.0 1.0 37.0 35.0RetPLECH, Z 64.1

13 LEIGH, B HUBBARD, T PULLEN, A 4.0 2.0 41.0 37.0PETERSEN, B 63.6

14 PLECH, Z ANDERSSON, J BRIGGS, T 5.0 0.0 46.0 37.0F F/ExcTHOMSEN, F TPYEATT, D

15 BRIGGS, T GARRAD, B AINDOW, S 1.0 5.0 47.0 42.0SCHWARTZ, B 64.7

16 DAVIS, J WILLMOTT, S PETERSEN, B 1.0 5.0 48.0 47.0RetANDERSSON, J 64.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING BIRMINGHAM40.0 37.0 DATE: 04/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 2 2 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 PULLEN, Ashley 0 0 2 1 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 2 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 2 2 0 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 SCHWARTZ, Bobby EX R 3 EX 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 3 2* 1 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 BRIGGS, Tony 2* 0 1 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 NIELSEN, Hans 3 3 2 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 JENSEN, Finn 1 1 3 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 GRAHAME, Andy 1 1 2 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 KOPONEN, Ari 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 NIEMI, Kai 3 2 2 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 CRIBB, Bruce 1 3 1 1* F 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 CHRISCO, Keith R 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DAVIS, J JENSEN, F PULLEN, A 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0NIELSEN, H 62.6

2 BRIGGS, T CRIBB, B CHRISCO, K 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0RetPYEATT, D 63.6

3 LEIGH, B KOPONEN, A SCHWARTZ, B 2.0 4.0 9.0 9.0F/ExcNIEMI, K 62.8

4 PYEATT, D GRAHAME, An CHRISCO, K 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0ANDERSSON, J 64.2

5 LEIGH, B JENSEN, F SCHWARTZ, B 2.0 4.0 16.0 14.0RetNIELSEN, H 64.1

6 DAVIS, J GRAHAME, An PULLEN, A 2.0 4.0 18.0 18.0CRIBB, B 63.6

7 NIEMI, K PYEATT, D KOPONEN, A 4.0 2.0 22.0 20.0ANDERSSON, J 62.0

8 PULLEN, A CRIBB, B BRIGGS, T 2.0 4.0 24.0 24.0JENSEN, F 63.0

9 GRAHAME, An CRIBB, B LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 27.0 27.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.9

10 NIEMI, K PULLEN, A KOPONEN, A 4.0 2.0 31.0 29.0DAVIS, J 63.2

11 NIELSEN, H BRIGGS, T JENSEN, F 4.0 2.0 35.0 31.0ANDERSSON, J 62.0

12 NIEMI, K GRAHAME, An LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 38.0 34.0DAVIS, J 63.0

13 ANDERSSON, J CRIBB, B SCHWARTZ, B 2.0 3.0 40.0 37.0Awd F F/ExcAwdNIELSEN, H
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE ABBEY STADIUM

SWINDON READING50.0 46.0 DATE: 09/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BASTABLE, Steve 1 2* 3 1* 1* 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

2 HOLLOWAY, Malcolm 3 3 2* 2 2 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

3 GRESHAM, Steve 3 3 2 1 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 TUORINIEMI, Veijo 0 0 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CRUMP, Phil 3 3 3 3 2 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 YEATES, Martin 1 1 0 0 1 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 ANDERSSON, Bjorn 1 1 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 2 1 2 2* 2 1 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 PULLEN, Ashley 0 2 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 2 0 0 2 3 3 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1* 1 3 1* 0 1 6 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 3 3 EF 3 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 BRIGGS, Tony 0 2* 2 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DAVIS, J BASTABLE, S PULLEN, A 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0HOLLOWAY, M 68.5

2 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B TUORINIEMI, V 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0GRESHAM, S 68.9

3 PULLEN, A ANDERSSON, Bj BRIGGS, T 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0HOLLOWAY, M 69.0

4 BASTABLE, S DAVIS, J SCHWARTZ, B 5.0 1.0 16.0 8.0GRESHAM, S 68.7

5 ANDERSSON, J YEATES, M PYEATT, D 4.0 2.0 20.0 10.0CRUMP, P 69.0

6 HOLLOWAY, M LEIGH, B SCHWARTZ, B 5.0 1.0 25.0 11.0BASTABLE, S 69.0

7 GRESHAM, S PYEATT, D TUORINIEMI, V 2.0 4.0 27.0 15.0ANDERSSON, J 68.0

8 DAVIS, J YEATES, M PULLEN, A 4.0 2.0 31.0 17.0CRUMP, P 68.7

9 BRIGGS, T ANDERSSON, Bj YEATES, M 1.0 5.0 32.0 22.0LEIGH, B 69.7

10 HOLLOWAY, M BASTABLE, S PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 35.0 25.0ANDERSSON, J 68.6

11 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B YEATES, M 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0CRUMP, P 69.0

12 DAVIS, J GRESHAM, S TUORINIEMI, V 1.0 5.0 39.0 33.0ANDERSSON, J 69.5

13 DAVIS, J YEATES, M LEIGH, B 4.0 2.0 43.0 35.0CRUMP, P 69.2

14 GRESHAM, S BASTABLE, S ANDERSSON, J 3.0 3.0 46.0 38.0EFSCHWARTZ, B 69.3

15 HOLLOWAY, M LEIGH, B ANDERSSON, Bj 2.0 4.0 48.0 42.0SCHWARTZ, B 69.7

16 CRUMP, P DAVIS, J TUORINIEMI, V 2.0 4.0 50.0 46.0ANDERSSON, J 69.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUE CUPVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING HACKNEY59.0 37.0 DATE: 11/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John EF 2 2* 3 2* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

2 PULLEN, Ashley 2 2 3 1 1* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

3 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 2 1* 3 3 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1* 1 1* 0 1 5 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 2* 2* 0 1 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

7 BRIGGS, Tony 1* 2 2 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THOMSEN, Finn R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 GARRAD, Bob 1 3 0 1 2 1 2 7 10.0 0.0 10.0

3 GLEDHILL, Ian 3 3 1 3 1* 0 0 7 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 WILLMOTT, Sean 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 7 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 PETERSEN, Bo 3 1 2 2 1* 0 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 BOWEN, Kevin EF 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 AINDOW, Simon R EF EF 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 LESLIE, Mark D.N.R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PULLEN, A GARRAD, B DAVIS, J 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0EFPETERSEN, B 62.7

2 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B WILLMOTT, S 3.0 3.0 5.0 7.0GLEDHILL, I 62.0

3 PULLEN, A BRIGGS, T AINDOW, S 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0EFGARRAD, B 62.2

4 DAVIS, J SCHWARTZ, B WILLMOTT, S 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0GLEDHILL, I 63.1

5 PYEATT, D PETERSEN, B BOWEN, K 5.0 1.0 16.0 14.0EFANDERSSON, J 62.6

6 DAVIS, J GLEDHILL, I WILLMOTT, S 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0PULLEN, A 63.3

7 PETERSEN, B LEIGH, B GARRAD, B 4.0 2.0 25.0 17.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.8

8 PYEATT, D GARRAD, B WILLMOTT, S 5.0 1.0 30.0 18.0ANDERSSON, J 62.4

9 BRIGGS, T LEIGH, B AINDOW, S 3.0 3.0 33.0 21.0EFGLEDHILL, I 63.5

10 PETERSEN, B PULLEN, A BOWEN, K 4.0 2.0 37.0 23.0DAVIS, J 62.8

11 WILLMOTT, S GLEDHILL, I PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 26.0ANDERSSON, J 62.0

12 GARRAD, B PETERSEN, B LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 43.0 29.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.9

13 WILLMOTT, S PYEATT, D GLEDHILL, I 4.0 2.0 47.0 31.0ANDERSSON, J 62.3

14 DAVIS, J GARRAD, B PETERSEN, B 5.0 1.0 52.0 32.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.8

15 BRIGGS, T PULLEN, A GLEDHILL, I 3.0 3.0 55.0 35.0WILLMOTT, S 63.2

16 GARRAD, B LEIGH, B AINDOW, S 4.0 2.0 59.0 37.0EFANDERSSON, J 62.4

Page 16 22/07/2020



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE BRANDON

COVENTRY READING42.0 35.0 DATE: 16/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 OLSEN, Ole 3 2 0 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 BUSK, Alf 2* 1* 2* 1 4 6.0 3.0 9.0

3 SHIRRA, Mitch 1 0 1* 1 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

4 GUGLIELMI, Gary F 2* 2 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 KNUDSEN, Tommy 3 3 R 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 WHITE, Keith 1* 0 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 HAWKINS, Kevin 2 3 3 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 0 1 3 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

2 PULLEN, Ashley 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 R 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 2 1* 0 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 SCHWARTZ, Bobby F 2 1 2* 2 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 3 0 2 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 BRIGGS, Tony EX 2* 1 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BUSK, A PULLEN, A DAVIS, J 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0OLSEN, O 61.8

2 HAWKINS, K WHITE, K BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0ExcPYEATT, D 63.0

3 LEIGH, B GUGLIELMI, G SCHWARTZ, B 3.0 2.0 11.0 6.0F FKNUDSEN, T 62.8

4 BRIGGS, T SHIRRA, M WHITE, K 1.0 5.0 12.0 11.0ANDERSSON, J 62.7

5 GUGLIELMI, G DAVIS, J PULLEN, A 5.0 1.0 17.0 12.0KNUDSEN, T 63.1

6 OLSEN, O BUSK, A PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 20.0 15.0ANDERSSON, J 62.4

7 SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B SHIRRA, M 3.0 3.0 23.0 18.0HAWKINS, K 63.9

8 BUSK, A BRIGGS, T PULLEN, A 5.0 1.0 28.0 19.0HAWKINS, K 64.6

9 GUGLIELMI, G SCHWARTZ, B KNUDSEN, T 2.0 4.0 30.0 23.0EFANDERSSON, J 63.8

10 SCHWARTZ, B BUSK, A OLSEN, O 1.0 5.0 31.0 28.0ANDERSSON, J 63.6

11 HAWKINS, K SHIRRA, M BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 34.0 31.0DAVIS, J 64.2

12 SCHWARTZ, B GUGLIELMI, G ANDERSSON, J 4.0 2.0 38.0 33.0EFOLSEN, O 63.8

13 DAVIS, J SHIRRA, M LEIGH, B 4.0 2.0 42.0 35.0KNUDSEN, T 63.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING SHEFFIELD0.0 0.0 DATE: 18/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE BLACKBIRD RD

LEICESTER READING47.0 31.0 DATE: 19/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GRAMSTAD, Rolf 2 0 3 2* 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

2 COOK, Colin 1 3 2* 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 TITMAN, John 3 3 2 1* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 HERNE, Phil 0 3 2* 3 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 COLLINS, Les 2 2* 3 2 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 SMITH, Peter E. 2* 1 1 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 CLARK, Ian 0 3 0 1* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 1 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 PULLEN, Ashley 1 0 2 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 1 0 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 3 R 0 R 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

5 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 1 2* 2 1 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 BRIGGS, Tony 1 0 1* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 GRAMSTAD, R PULLEN, A CLARK, I 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0DAVIS, J 65.5

2 SMITH, P. E. BRIGGS, T PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0CLARK, I 66.3

3 COLLINS, L SCHWARTZ, B HERNE, P 2.0 4.0 9.0 9.0LEIGH, B 65.8

4 ANDERSSON, J SMITH, P. E. BRIGGS, T 4.0 2.0 13.0 11.0TITMAN, J 65.2

5 COLLINS, L DAVIS, J PULLEN, A 5.0 1.0 18.0 12.0HERNE, P 65.1

6 SCHWARTZ, B COOK, C GRAMSTAD, R 1.0 5.0 19.0 17.0ANDERSSON, J 65.9

7 SCHWARTZ, B SMITH, P. E. LEIGH, B 4.0 2.0 23.0 19.0EFTITMAN, J 65.6

8 PULLEN, A BRIGGS, T CLARK, I 3.0 3.0 26.0 22.0COOK, C 66.1

9 HERNE, P ANDERSSON, J PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 31.0 23.0COLLINS, L 65.5

10 COOK, C SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B 5.0 1.0 36.0 24.0GRAMSTAD, R 66.3

11 TITMAN, J CLARK, I PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 39.0 27.0DAVIS, J 65.9

12 GRAMSTAD, R SCHWARTZ, B ANDERSSON, J 5.0 1.0 44.0 28.0HERNE, P 66.0

13 COLLINS, L TITMAN, J LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 47.0 31.0EFDAVIS, J 65.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE THE SHAY STADIUM

HALIFAX READING37.0 41.0 DATE: 23/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 CARTER, Kenny 3 2 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 WYER, Doug 0 1* 3 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 LOUIS, John 3 3 2 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 PENDLEBURY, Craig F 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CARTWRIGHT, Ian 3 3 2 1* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 BAKER, Steven 3 0 0 0 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 WESTWELL, Ian 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 2 2 3 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 PULLEN, Ashley 1* 1* 1* 1 4 4.0 3.0 7.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 3 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 MORAN, Kelly GUEST 2 1* 1* 0 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 LEIGH, Bernie 1* 2 2 1* 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 2 0 1 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 BRIGGS, Tony 1* 1* 2 3 4.0 2.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DAVIS, J PULLEN, A WYER, D 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0CARTER, K 63.7

2 PYEATT, D BRIGGS, T WESTWELL, I 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0BAKER, S 65.6

3 MORAN, K LEIGH, B PENDLEBURY, C 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0CARTWRIGHT, I 65.4

4 ANDERSSON, J BRIGGS, T BAKER, S 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0LOUIS, J 64.8

5 DAVIS, J PULLEN, A PENDLEBURY, C 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0CARTWRIGHT, I 64.2

6 CARTER, K WYER, D PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0ANDERSSON, J 64.4

7 LEIGH, B MORAN, K BAKER, S 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0LOUIS, J 65.2

8 BRIGGS, T PULLEN, A WESTWELL, I 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0WYER, D 65.7

9 CARTWRIGHT, I PYEATT, D PENDLEBURY, C 2.0 4.0 26.0 28.0ANDERSSON, J 65.6

10 LEIGH, B MORAN, K WYER, D 3.0 3.0 29.0 31.0CARTER, K 65.5

11 LOUIS, J PULLEN, A BAKER, S 2.0 4.0 31.0 35.0DAVIS, J 65.8

12 ANDERSSON, J LEIGH, B BAKER, S 3.0 3.0 34.0 38.0CARTER, K 65.2

13 LOUIS, J CARTWRIGHT, I MORAN, K 3.0 3.0 37.0 41.0DAVIS, J 65.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING POOLE0.0 0.0 DATE: 25/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE BOULEVARD, STADIUM

HULL READING0.0 0.0 DATE: 27/05/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION SMALLMEAD DOUBLES 81

SMALLMEAD STADIUM

PAIRS TEAM 1

PAIRS TEAM 2

24.0

16.0

01/06/1981

PAIRS TEAM 3

PAIRS TEAM 4

27.0

13.0

16.0

14.0

16.0

PAIRS TEAM 5

PAIRS TEAM 6

PAIRS TEAM 7

NR RIDER OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS BP FM PMTPTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 3 EF 3 3 3 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony 0 2* 1 2* 2* 2* 6 9.0 4.0 13.0

NR RIDER OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS BP FM PMTPTS

1 MIDDLEDITCH, Neil 2 0 2 0 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

2 KENNEDY, Danny 1* 2 1* 2 3 3 6 12.0 2.0 14.0

NR RIDER OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS BP FM PMTPTS

1 SHIRRA, Mitch 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 18.0 0.0 18.0

2 BUSK, Alf 2* 1 2* 2* 2* 0 6 9.0 4.0 13.0

NR RIDER OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS BP FM PMTPTS

1 RICHARDSON, Colin INJURED 1 1 R 2 1 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 JOHNS, Roger 0 3 3 1* 0 1 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

NR RIDER OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS BP FM PMTPTS

1 LEIGH, Bernie 0 0 1* 1 0 2 6 4.0 1.0 5.0

2 HOLLOWAY, Malcolm 3 2 2 3 1 1* 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

NR RIDER OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS BP FM PMTPTS

1 SMITH, Kevin 2 0 1 1 2 3 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 PULLEN, Ashley 1* 1 0 0 1* 2* 6 5.0 3.0 8.0

NR RIDER OTHER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R PTS BP FM PMTPTS

1 HAWKINS, Kevin 1 2* 3 0 EX 1* 6 7.0 2.0 9.0

2 MASTRUP, Steen 0 3 0 3 1 2 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced1st: Time Other:

1 MIDDLEDITCH, N KENNEDY, D BRIGGS, T F/RemDAVIS, J 63.0

2 BUSK, A RICHARDSON, C JOHNS, RSHIRRA, M 62.9

3 SMITH, K PULLEN, A LEIGH, BHOLLOWAY, M 62.7

4 BRIGGS, T HAWKINS, K MASTRUP, SDAVIS, J 63.5

5 KENNEDY, D BUSK, A MIDDLEDITCH, NSHIRRA, M 62.3

6 HOLLOWAY, M RICHARDSON, C LEIGH, BJOHNS, R 62.0

7 HAWKINS, K PULLEN, A SMITH, KMASTRUP, S 62.7

8 BUSK, A BRIGGS, T DAVIS, J EFSHIRRA, M 62.6

9 MIDDLEDITCH, N KENNEDY, D RICHARDSON, C FJOHNS, R 62.7

10 HOLLOWAY, M LEIGH, B MASTRUP, SHAWKINS, K 63.0

11 BRIGGS, T SMITH, K PULLEN, ADAVIS, J 63.2

12 KENNEDY, D LEIGH, B MIDDLEDITCH, NHOLLOWAY, M 64.0

13 BUSK, A SMITH, K PULLEN, ASHIRRA, M 63.5

14 RICHARDSON, C JOHNS, R HAWKINS, K EFMASTRUP, S 63.7

15 BRIGGS, T HOLLOWAY, M LEIGH, BDAVIS, J 64.2

16 SMITH, K PULLEN, A LESLIE, MKENNEDY, D 64.0

17 BUSK, A MASTRUP, S LESLIE, M F/RemSHIRRA, M 64.0

18 BRIGGS, T RICHARDSON, C JOHNS, RDAVIS, J 63.7

19 MASTRUP, S HAWKINS, K MIDDLEDITCH, NKENNEDY, D 63.4

20 LEIGH, B HOLLOWAY, M BUSK, ASHIRRA, M 62.9

21 PULLEN, A JOHNS, R LESLIE, MSMITH, K 65.0



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE OWLERTON

SHEFFIELD READING38.0 40.0 DATE: 04/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LOUIS, John GUEST EX 0 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

2 WHITE, Phil 1 2 2 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 BROADBELT, Eric R R 1 3 2* 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

4 MOLYNEUX, Alan 1 1* 2 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 MORTON, Dave R 2 3 1* 3 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 WILSON, Reg 2* 1 2 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 FIORA, Mark 3 2 2* 1 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 3 2 0 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony 2* R R 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 CARTER, Kenny GUEST 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 2 1 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 LEIGH, Bernie 2* 1 0 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 1 2* 1 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BRIGGS, T WHITE, P LOUIS, J 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0F/ExcDAVIS, J 67.7

2 WILSON, Re PULLEN, A PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 6.0 6.0FIORA, M 66.9

3 LEIGH, B MOLYNEUX, A MORTON, D 1.0 5.0 7.0 11.0EFSCHWARTZ, B 68.2

4 PULLEN, A WILSON, Re BROADBELT, E 1.0 5.0 8.0 16.0EFCARTER, K 68.9

5 MORTON, D MOLYNEUX, A BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 11.0 19.0EFDAVIS, J 68.1

6 WHITE, P PYEATT, D LOUIS, J 2.0 4.0 13.0 23.0CARTER, K 66.7

7 FIORA, M LEIGH, B BROADBELT, E 2.0 4.0 15.0 27.0EFSCHWARTZ, B 68.6

8 FIORA, M PULLEN, A BRIGGS, T 5.0 1.0 20.0 28.0EFMORTON, D 67.9

9 WHITE, P MORTON, D PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 23.0 31.0CARTER, K 67.1

10 SCHWARTZ, B BROADBELT, E LEIGH, B 4.0 2.0 27.0 33.0WHITE, P 67.9

11 DAVIS, J FIORA, M BRIGGS, T 4.0 2.0 31.0 35.0BROADBELT, E 68.1

12 LOUIS, J LEIGH, B FIORA, M 2.0 4.0 33.0 39.0CARTER, K 66.7

13 BROADBELT, E SCHWARTZ, B DAVIS, J 5.0 1.0 38.0 40.0MORTON, D 67.3
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COMPETITION SPEEDWAY STAR CUP 2nd ROUND 1st LEGVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING WIMBLEDON55.0 41.0 DATE: 08/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 PYEATT, Denny 1 2 0 1 3 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 PULLEN, Ashley 0 0 2* 1* EX 5 3.0 2.0 5.0

4 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 3 2 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 ACKROYD, Colin 1 0 0 1 1 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 LESLIE, Mark 1* EF 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SIMMONS, Malcolm 2 3 1* 1* 2 3 F 7 12.0 2.0 14.0

2 RICHARDSON, Colin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 JOHNS, Roger 1* 2 3 2 2 3 2 7 15.0 1.0 16.0

4 OXLEY, Brad 2 1 1* 1 EX 2 0 7 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 JOHNS, Peter 0 1 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

6 FINCH, Steve 0 2 0 0 1* 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 FIORA, Mark EF 1 0 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 SIMMONS, M PYEATT, D FINCH, S 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0DAVIS, J 62.4

2 OXLEY, B JOHNS, R PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.5

3 PYEATT, D LESLIE, M FIORA, M 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0EFSIMMONS, M 62.3

4 JOHNS, R SIMMONS, M PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0DAVIS, J 62.4

5 FINCH, S ACKROYD, C JOHNS, P 4.0 2.0 17.0 13.0ANDERSSON, J 62.5

6 DAVIS, J OXLEY, B PYEATT, D 2.0 4.0 19.0 17.0JOHNS, R 62.8

7 PULLEN, A FIORA, M FINCH, S 5.0 1.0 24.0 18.0SCHWARTZ, B 63.6

8 JOHNS, R SIMMONS, M ACKROYD, C 3.0 3.0 27.0 21.0ANDERSSON, J 62.3

9 SIMMONS, M OXLEY, B LESLIE, M 3.0 3.0 30.0 24.0EFSCHWARTZ, B 62.9

10 JOHNS, R PYEATT, D FIORA, M 4.0 2.0 34.0 26.0DAVIS, J 63.1

11 ANDERSSON, J OXLEY, B ACKROYD, C 2.0 4.0 36.0 30.0JOHNS, R 64.3

12 SCHWARTZ, B PULLEN, A FINCH, S 3.0 3.0 39.0 33.0SIMMONS, M 63.1

13 FIORA, M ACKROYD, C OXLEY, B 4.0 2.0 43.0 35.0Exc URANDERSSON, J 63.2

14 OXLEY, B FINCH, S PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 46.0 38.0F/ExcDAVIS, J 64.1

15 JOHNS, R ACKROYD, C OXLEY, B 4.0 2.0 50.0 40.0PYEATT, D 64.2

16 SCHWARTZ, B JOHNS, P SIMMONS, M 5.0 1.0 55.0 41.0FANDERSSON, J
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE PLOUGH LANE

WIMBLEDON READING40.0 56.0 DATE: 11/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 81.0 111.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SIMMONS, Malcolm 1 2 M 1* 3 2 2 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

2 RICHARDSON, Colin R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 JOHNS, Roger 2 3 2 2 2 1* 3 7 15.0 1.0 16.0

4 OXLEY, Brad 1* 2 EF 2 1* 1* 0 7 7.0 3.0 10.0

5 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 0 1* 3 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

6 WIGG, Simon EX 0 0 2 0 5 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 JOHNS, Peter 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 1* 2 3 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony 2* 3 1* 0 0 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

3 LEIGH, Bernie 0 2 0 R 2 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

4 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 3 3 2 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 PULLEN, Ashley 1 1 0 1* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 PYEATT, Denny 1 1 1* 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BRIGGS, T SIMMONS, M WIGG, S 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0F/ExcDAVIS, J 60.3

2 JOHNS, R OXLEY, B LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 4.0 8.0SCHWARTZ, B 59.3

3 SIMMONS, M PYEATT, D JOHNS, P 2.0 4.0 6.0 12.0BRIGGS, T 59.9

4 LEIGH, B DAVIS, J WIGG, S 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.0JOHNS, R 59.5 MSIMMONS, M

5 OXLEY, B PULLEN, A SPARSHOTT, N 2.0 4.0 11.0 19.0ANDERSSON, J 59.7

6 JOHNS, R SIMMONS, M LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 14.0 22.0SCHWARTZ, B 59.5

7 JOHNS, R PULLEN, A OXLEY, B 2.0 4.0 16.0 26.0EFANDERSSON, J 59.0

8 DAVIS, J BRIGGS, T WIGG, S 3.0 3.0 19.0 29.0SIMMONS, M 59.7

9 OXLEY, B PYEATT, D JOHNS, P 2.0 4.0 21.0 33.0SCHWARTZ, B 59.7

10 SIMMONS, M OXLEY, B PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 24.0 36.0ANDERSSON, J 59.4

11 WIGG, S SPARSHOTT, N LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 27.0 39.0SCHWARTZ, B 60.3

12 JOHNS, R OXLEY, B BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 30.0 42.0DAVIS, J 59.9

13 SCHWARTZ, B PYEATT, D WIGG, S 3.0 3.0 33.0 45.0SPARSHOTT, N 60.5

14 SIMMONS, M JOHNS, R BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 36.0 48.0ANDERSSON, J 59.8

15 LEIGH, B PULLEN, A JOHNS, P 3.0 3.0 39.0 51.0JOHNS, R 60.7

16 DAVIS, J SPARSHOTT, N OXLEY, B 1.0 5.0 40.0 56.0ANDERSSON, J 60.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING HULL47.0 31.0 DATE: 15/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 2 3 3 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony 1* 0 1 2* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 2* 2 3 3 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 0 3 1 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 2* 3 2* 4 10.0 2.0 12.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 2* 3 1* 3 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 3 0 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MAUGER, Ivan 3 1 2* 2 1 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 SPINK, Mike 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 OWEN, Joe 1 1* 2 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 BEATON, Bobby 2 0 1 1* 0 5 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 SANDERS, Billy 1* 3 3 0 3 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 AUFFRET, Frank 0 2 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 ESKILDSEN, John 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DAVIS, J BRIGGS, T SPINK, M 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0MAUGER, I 62.5

2 PYEATT, D ESKILDSEN, J AUFFRET, F 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0PULLEN, A 62.0

3 BEATON, B SANDERS, Billy LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0SCHWARTZ, B 61.8

4 ANDERSSON, J OWEN, J ESKILDSEN, J 5.0 1.0 16.0 8.0PYEATT, D 62.2

5 SCHWARTZ, B MAUGER, I SPINK, M 5.0 1.0 21.0 9.0LEIGH, B 62.6

6 AUFFRET, F OWEN, J BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 24.0 12.0DAVIS, J 62.1

7 ANDERSSON, J PYEATT, D BEATON, B 3.0 3.0 27.0 15.0SANDERS, Billy 61.5

8 MAUGER, I BRIGGS, T PULLEN, A 1.0 5.0 28.0 20.0SANDERS, Billy 62.8

9 OWEN, J LEIGH, B AUFFRET, F 4.0 2.0 32.0 22.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.5

10 BRIGGS, T BEATON, B SANDERS, Billy 5.0 1.0 37.0 23.0DAVIS, J 63.3

11 MAUGER, I BEATON, B PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 40.0 26.0ANDERSSON, J 62.4

12 DAVIS, J OWEN, J LEIGH, B 2.0 4.0 42.0 30.0SANDERS, Billy 62.2

13 SCHWARTZ, B MAUGER, I BEATON, B 5.0 1.0 47.0 31.0ANDERSSON, J 63.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE HYDE ROAD

BELLE VUE READING45.0 33.0 DATE: 20/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LOHMANN, Mike 3 EX 0 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

2 CARR, Louis 2* 2 0 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 MAXFIELD, Rob 2* 1 2 2 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 KOSTA, Larry 2* 1 1* 3 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 GRAHAME, Alan GUEST 3 3 2 1* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 RAVN, Peter 3 3 3 1 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

7 McMILLAN, Jim 2* 2 0 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 1 R 3 3 3 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony 0 2 1 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 1 3 3 3 2 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 0 2 2* 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 PULLEN, Ashley 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 1 1 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 McDERMOTT, Steve 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 CARR, L DAVIS, J BRIGGS, T 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0LOHMANN, M 71.0

2 McMILLAN, J PYEATT, D McDERMOTT, S 5.0 1.0 10.0 2.0RAVN, P 70.6

3 KOSTA, L PULLEN, A LEIGH, B 5.0 1.0 15.0 3.0GRAHAME, Al 71.6

4 MAXFIELD, R ANDERSSON, J McDERMOTT, S 5.0 1.0 20.0 4.0RAVN, P 70.2

5 BRIGGS, T KOSTA, L DAVIS, J 4.0 2.0 24.0 6.0EFGRAHAME, Al 71.2

6 CARR, L PYEATT, D LOHMANN, M 2.0 4.0 26.0 10.0F/ExcANDERSSON, J 71.4

7 LEIGH, B MAXFIELD, R PULLEN, A 4.0 2.0 30.0 12.0RAVN, P 70.6

8 McMILLAN, J BRIGGS, T CARR, L 2.0 4.0 32.0 16.0DAVIS, J 71.0

9 GRAHAME, Al KOSTA, L PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 35.0 19.0ANDERSSON, J 70.6

10 LEIGH, B CARR, L LOHMANN, M 1.0 5.0 36.0 24.0ANDERSSON, J 71.0

11 MAXFIELD, R BRIGGS, T McMILLAN, J 2.0 4.0 38.0 28.0DAVIS, J 71.2

12 ANDERSSON, J RAVN, P PULLEN, A 4.0 2.0 42.0 30.0KOSTA, L 71.0

13 MAXFIELD, R GRAHAME, Al LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 45.0 33.0DAVIS, J 71.6
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COMPETITION 2nd TESTVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

ENGLAND DENMARK58.0 50.0 DATE: 22/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JESSUP, David 3 3 1* 2* 2 1* 6 12.0 3.0 15.0

2 MORTON, Chris 1 0 2 3 1* 2 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

3 LEE, Michael 1* 3 2 2* 3 2 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 DAVIS, John 2 0 0 F 0 5 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 KENNETT, Gordon 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

6 CARTER, Kenny 1* 1 3 3 3 3 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

7 BASTABLE, Steve 3 2* 1 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

8 JOLLY, Kevin D.N.R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 OLSEN, Ole 2 2 2 1 1* 2 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 ERIKSEN, Preben 0 1* 1* 0 2 1* 6 5.0 3.0 8.0

3 KNUDSEN, Tommy 3 2* EF 1 2 3 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 THOMSEN, Finn 0 3 3 0 0 0 6 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 NIELSEN, Hans 0 1 1 0 1 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 GUNDERSEN, Erik 3 2 3 1 3 3 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

7 PETERSEN, Bo S/R 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 LOHMANN, Mike D.N.R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 OLSEN, O MORTON, C ERIKSEN, P 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0JESSUP, D 61.7

2 DAVIS, J LEE, M THOMSEN, F 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0KNUDSEN, T 60.5

3 KENNETT, G CARTER, K NIELSEN, H 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0GUNDERSEN, E 60.6

4 OLSEN, O ERIKSEN, P DAVIS, J 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0LEE, M 61.1

5 KNUDSEN, T CARTER, K KENNETT, G 1.0 5.0 14.0 16.0THOMSEN, F 62.1

6 GUNDERSEN, E NIELSEN, H MORTON, C 3.0 3.0 17.0 19.0JESSUP, D 61.2

7 OLSEN, O ERIKSEN, P KENNETT, G 3.0 3.0 20.0 22.0CARTER, K 60.9

8 MORTON, C JESSUP, D KNUDSEN, T 3.0 3.0 23.0 25.0EFTHOMSEN, F 62.0

9 LEE, M NIELSEN, H DAVIS, J 2.0 4.0 25.0 29.0GUNDERSEN, E 60.6

10 JESSUP, D OLSEN, O ERIKSEN, P 5.0 1.0 30.0 30.0MORTON, C 61.7

11 LEE, M KNUDSEN, T THOMSEN, F 5.0 1.0 35.0 31.0BASTABLE, S 61.4

12 BASTABLE, S GUNDERSEN, E PETERSEN, B 5.0 1.0 40.0 32.0CARTER, K 62.0

13 ERIKSEN, P OLSEN, O DAVIS, J 3.0 3.0 43.0 35.0FLEE, M 61.4

14 KNUDSEN, T BASTABLE, S THOMSEN, F 4.0 2.0 47.0 37.0CARTER, K 61.7

15 JESSUP, D MORTON, C NIELSEN, H 3.0 3.0 50.0 40.0GUNDERSEN, E 61.3

16 OLSEN, O ERIKSEN, P BASTABLE, S 3.0 3.0 53.0 43.0CARTER, K 62.1

17 MORTON, C JESSUP, D THOMSEN, F 3.0 3.0 56.0 46.0KNUDSEN, T 61.9

18 LEE, M NIELSEN, H DAVIS, J 2.0 4.0 58.0 50.0GUNDERSEN, E 61.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE WIMBORNE RD

POOLE READING39.0 39.0 DATE: 24/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 AUTREY, Scott 2 2 2 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 SAWYER, Les 1* 0 2* 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

3 KENNEDY, Danny 2 1* 3 1 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 SMITH, Kevin 2 2 3 1 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

5 MIDDLEDITCH, Neil 1* 1* 1 F 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

6 BEDKOBER, Malcolm 0 1* 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 PRINSLOO, Peter 2 2 3 1* 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 3 3 2 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony F 0 1 1* 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 2 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 3 3 2* 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

5 LEIGH, Bernie 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 PULLEN, Ashley 3 1 0 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 PYEATT, Denny 1 R EX 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 AUTREY, S SAWYER, L BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0F/Rem, FDAVIS, J 66.7

2 PRINSLOO, P PYEATT, D BEDKOBER, M 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0PULLEN, A 68.0

3 SMITH, K MIDDLEDITCH, N LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0SCHWARTZ, B 67.9

4 KENNEDY, D BEDKOBER, M PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0EFANDERSSON, J 67.4

5 SMITH, K MIDDLEDITCH, N BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 14.0 16.0DAVIS, J 67.2

6 AUTREY, S PULLEN, A SAWYER, L 2.0 4.0 16.0 20.0ANDERSSON, J 66.7

7 PRINSLOO, P KENNEDY, D LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 19.0 23.0SCHWARTZ, B 67.8

8 SAWYER, L BRIGGS, T PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 24.0 24.0F/ExcPRINSLOO, P 68.6

9 ANDERSSON, J MIDDLEDITCH, N PULLEN, A 4.0 2.0 28.0 26.0SMITH, K 66.9

10 AUTREY, S PRINSLOO, P LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0SCHWARTZ, B 67.1

11 DAVIS, J BRIGGS, T PRINSLOO, P 3.0 3.0 34.0 32.0KENNEDY, D 67.4

12 ANDERSSON, J SMITH, K PYEATT, D 4.0 2.0 38.0 34.0AUTREY, S 66.5

13 SCHWARTZ, B KENNEDY, D MIDDLEDITCH, N 1.0 5.0 39.0 39.0FDAVIS, J 67.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING CRADLEY HEATH38.0 40.0 DATE: 29/06/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John 2 1* 1 1* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony 0 2 0 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 2 3 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 2* 3 3 2 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

5 LEIGH, Bernie 3 1 2* 1* 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

6 PYEATT, Denny R R 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 3 1 0 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PENHALL, Bruce 3 2 1* 3 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 RASMUSSEN, Bent 1 0 2* 2 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 GUNDERSEN, Erik 2 3 1 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 GRAHAME, Alan 1 1 2* 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 COLLINS, Phil 0 3 3 0 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 McNEILL, John 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 SHIELDS, David 1* 1* 3 3 5.0 2.0 7.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 DAVIS, J RASMUSSEN, B BRIGGS, T 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0PENHALL, B 61.4

2 McNEILL, J SHIELDS, D PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 5.0 7.0EFPULLEN, A 63.0

3 SCHWARTZ, B GRAHAME, Al COLLINS, Ph 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0LEIGH, B 62.6

4 GUNDERSEN, E SHIELDS, D PYEATT, D 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0EFANDERSSON, J 61.4

5 PENHALL, B LEIGH, B RASMUSSEN, B 4.0 2.0 17.0 13.0SCHWARTZ, B 61.5

6 BRIGGS, T DAVIS, J McNEILL, J 3.0 3.0 20.0 16.0GUNDERSEN, E 62.3

7 ANDERSSON, J GRAHAME, Al PYEATT, D 2.0 4.0 22.0 20.0COLLINS, Ph 62.0

8 RASMUSSEN, B PULLEN, A BRIGGS, T 1.0 5.0 23.0 25.0F/RemSHIELDS, D 62.9

9 LEIGH, B GUNDERSEN, E McNEILL, J 5.0 1.0 28.0 26.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.9

10 GRAHAME, Al DAVIS, J BRIGGS, T 1.0 5.0 29.0 31.0COLLINS, Ph 62.5

11 RASMUSSEN, B PENHALL, B PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 32.0 34.0ANDERSSON, J 62.1

12 SCHWARTZ, B DAVIS, J COLLINS, Ph 3.0 3.0 35.0 37.0GUNDERSEN, E 63.1

13 ANDERSSON, J LEIGH, B GRAHAME, Al 3.0 3.0 38.0 40.0PENHALL, B 62.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING BELLE VUE38.0 40.0 DATE: 06/07/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SCHWARTZ, Bobby 3 1 3 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 LEIGH, Bernie 0 0 2 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 2 3 2 3 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 BRIGGS, Tony 2* 1* 0 EX 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

5 DAVIS, John 3 2 2 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 PULLEN, Ashley 1* 0 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 PYEATT, Denny 2 1* 1* 3 4.0 2.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 ROSS, Larry 1* 0 3 1 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

2 COLLINS, Neil 2 3 3 0 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

3 MORTON, Chris 3 3 3 3 4 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 KOSTA, Larry 1 2 1* 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 McMILLAN, Jim 0 1* 2 1.0 1.0 2.0

6 LOHMANN, Mike 3 2* 1 2 1 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

7 CARR, Peter 0 1 R 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, N ROSS, L LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0SCHWARTZ, B 62.0

2 PYEATT, D PULLEN, A CARR, P 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0LOHMANN, M 62.3

3 BRIGGS, T KOSTA, L McMILLAN, J 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0DAVIS, J 63.0

4 ANDERSSON, J CARR, P PULLEN, A 2.0 4.0 13.0 11.0MORTON, C 61.6

5 DAVIS, J BRIGGS, T ROSS, L 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0COLLINS, N 62.1

6 LOHMANN, M SCHWARTZ, B LEIGH, B 1.0 5.0 17.0 19.0MORTON, C 62.3

7 KOSTA, L McMILLAN, J PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 20.0 22.0ANDERSSON, J 61.6

8 LEIGH, B PYEATT, D CARR, P 3.0 3.0 23.0 25.0EFCOLLINS, N 62.4

9 DAVIS, J LOHMANN, M BRIGGS, T 2.0 4.0 25.0 29.0MORTON, C 62.3

10 LOHMANN, M KOSTA, L LEIGH, B 3.0 3.0 28.0 32.0SCHWARTZ, B 63.6

11 ANDERSSON, J PYEATT, D COLLINS, N 3.0 3.0 31.0 35.0ROSS, L 62.7

12 SCHWARTZ, B LOHMANN, M BRIGGS, T 2.0 4.0 33.0 39.0F/ExcMORTON, C 61.8

13 DAVIS, J ROSS, L KOSTA, L 5.0 1.0 38.0 40.0ANDERSSON, J 62.7
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 3rd ROUND 1st LEGVENUE BRANDON

COVENTRY READING49.0 45.0 DATE: 11/07/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 OLSEN, Ole 3 3 2* 3 2 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 HAWKINS, Kevin 0 2* 3 0 3 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 BUSK, Alf R EX 2 3 1* 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

4 SHIRRA, Mitch R R EX 0 0 5 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 KNUDSEN, Tommy 3 3 3 3 2 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 WILCOCK, Steve 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 HOLLINGWORTH, Rob 3 3 0 2* 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 BRIGGS, Tony 2 1 2 2 EX 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 MORAN, Shawn GUEST 3 2 1* 1 2 1* 1 7 11.0 2.0 13.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 2* 1* 0 EX 1* 1 6 5.0 3.0 8.0

5 ANDERSSON, Jan 1* 2 3 2 3 2 3 7 16.0 1.0 17.0

6 PULLEN, Ashley 1* 1 1* 1* 4 4.0 3.0 7.0

7 PYEATT, Denny 0 2 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

8 McDERMOTT, Steve D.N.R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BRIGGS, T ANDERSSON, J HAWKINS, K 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0OLSEN, O 68.2

2 LEIGH, B BUSK, A SHIRRA, M 0.0 5.0 3.0 8.0F EFMORAN, S 63.1

3 HAWKINS, K BRIGGS, T PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 8.0 9.0HOLLINGWORTH, R 64.2

4 MORAN, S LEIGH, B BUSK, A 3.0 3.0 11.0 12.0OLSEN, O 63.2

5 ANDERSSON, J PULLEN, A WILCOCK, S 3.0 3.0 14.0 15.0KNUDSEN, T 62.3

6 OLSEN, O MORAN, S LEIGH, B 5.0 1.0 19.0 16.0HAWKINS, K 64.0

7 BUSK, A PULLEN, A SHIRRA, M 2.0 4.0 21.0 20.0EFANDERSSON, J 63.8

8 BRIGGS, T MORAN, S WILCOCK, S 3.0 3.0 24.0 23.0KNUDSEN, T 63.0

9 PYEATT, D SHIRRA, M LEIGH, B 3.0 2.0 27.0 25.0Exc ExcHOLLINGWORTH, R 65.0

10 ANDERSSON, J PULLEN, A HAWKINS, K 3.0 3.0 30.0 28.0OLSEN, O 64.0

11 MORAN, S LEIGH, B HOLLINGWORTH, R 3.0 3.0 33.0 31.0KNUDSEN, T 63.7

12 BRIGGS, T PULLEN, A SHIRRA, M 3.0 3.0 36.0 34.0BUSK, A 64.7

13 HOLLINGWORTH, R LEIGH, B PYEATT, D 5.0 1.0 41.0 35.0KNUDSEN, T 65.6

14 OLSEN, O BUSK, A BRIGGS, T 3.0 3.0 44.0 38.0FANDERSSON, J

15 ANDERSSON, J MORAN, S HOLLINGWORTH, R 3.0 3.0 47.0 41.0HAWKINS, K 65.0

16 KNUDSEN, T MORAN, S SHIRRA, M 2.0 4.0 49.0 45.0ANDERSSON, J 64.7

Page 32 22/07/2020



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SMALLMEAD STADIUM

READING EASTBOURNE39.0 39.0 DATE: 13/07/1981

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DAVIS, John R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 McDERMOTT, Steve R 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 ANDERSSON, Jan 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 LEIGH, Bernie 1 2 1* 2 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 SIGALOS, Dennis GUEST 3 1* 2 2 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 PYEATT, Denny 2* 1 1 1 1* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 PULLEN, Ashley 3 1 0 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KENNETT, Gordon 2 3 2* 2 2 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

2 TYRVAINEN, Olli 1* 0 1* 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

3 MORAN, Kelly 2 3 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 WOODS, Paul 2 2* 2 3 1* 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

5 GEER, Trevor 0 0 M 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

6 DUGARD, Eric 0 M 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 KENNETT, David 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KENNETT, G TYRVAINEN, O McDERMOTT, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0RetANDERSSON, J 60.6

2 PYEATT, D KENNETT, D DUGARD, E 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0PULLEN, A 62.4

3 WOODS, P LEIGH, B GEER, T 4.0 2.0 12.0 6.0SIGALOS, D 61.1

4 MORAN, K PYEATT, D KENNETT, D 4.0 2.0 16.0 8.0ANDERSSON, J 60.5

5 LEIGH, B SIGALOS, D TYRVAINEN, O 3.0 3.0 19.0 11.0KENNETT, G 61.4

6 WOODS, P PULLEN, A McDERMOTT, S 1.0 5.0 20.0 16.0MORAN, K 61.8

7 WOODS, P PYEATT, D GEER, T 4.0 2.0 24.0 18.0ANDERSSON, J 62.6

8 KENNETT, G PYEATT, D PULLEN, A 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0MORAN, K 62.0

9 SIGALOS, D LEIGH, B KENNETT, D 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0MORAN, K 62.0 MDUGARD, E

10 LEIGH, B PYEATT, D DUGARD, E 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0WOODS, P 63.0 MGEER, T

11 KENNETT, G TYRVAINEN, O PULLEN, A 3.0 3.0 34.0 32.0ANDERSSON, J 61.4

12 SIGALOS, D GEER, T LEIGH, B 2.0 4.0 36.0 36.0MORAN, K 61.9

13 KENNETT, G WOODS, P SIGALOS, D 3.0 3.0 39.0 39.0ANDERSSON, J 61.7
